OP \$115.00 21084

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mikohn Gaming Corporation		03/22/2006	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Progressive Gaming International Corporation	
Street Address:	920 Pilot Road	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2108501	CARIBBEAN DRAW
Registration Number:	1787117	CARIBBEAN STUD
Registration Number:	1568546	CARIBBEAN STUD
Registration Number:	1548674	A K Q J 10 ANTE BET CARIBBEAN STUD ENTERPRISES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)325-5458

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (315) 425-2802

Email: ekinsley@hiscockbarclay.com

Correspondent Name: Hiscock & Barclay, LLP

Address Line 1: One Park Place

Address Line 2: 300 South State Street

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3028513
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Kinsley

900091948 REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0379

Signature:	/elizabeth a. kinsley/
Date:	11/14/2007
Total Attachments: 8 source=PGIChangeofName#page1.tif source=PGIChangeofName#page2.tif source=PGIChangeofName#page3.tif source=PGIChangeofName#page4.tif source=PGIChangeofName#page5.tif source=PGIChangeofName#page6.tif source=PGIChangeofName#page7.tif source=PGIChangeofName#page8.tif	

DEAN HELLER
Secretary of State

RENEE L. PARKER Chief Deputy Secretary of State

PAMELA RUCKEL

Deputy Secretary

Jist Southern Nevada

STATE OF NEVADA



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE CHARLES E. MOORE Securities Administrator

SCOTT W. ANDERSON Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

> ELLICK HSU Deputy Secretary for Elections

Filing Acknowledgement

March 22, 2006

Job Number C20060323-0040 Corporation Number C3599-1986

Filing Description

Document Filing Number

Merge In

20060179681-40

Date/Time of Filing

March 22, 2006 04:45:02

PM

Corporation Name

PROGRESSIVE GAMING
INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Resident Agent

MICHAEL F DREITZER

The attached document(s) were filed with the Nevada Secretary of State, Commercial Recordings Division. The filing date and time have been affixed to each document, indicating the date and time of filing. A filing number is also affixed and can be used to reference this document in the future.

Respectfully.

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

DEAN HELLER
Secretary of State

RENEE L. PARKER Chief Deputy Secretary of State

PAMELA RUCKEL Deputy Secretary for Southern Nevasta STATE OF NEVADA



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

CHARLES E MOORE Securities Administrator

SCOTT W. ANDERSON Dapusy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

ELLICK-HSU

Deputy Secretary

Jor Elections

Certified Copy

March 23, 2006

Job Number:

C20060323-0040

Reference Number:

Expedite:

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s)

20060179681-40

Description Merge In Number of Pages 6 Pages/1 Copies

Respectfully,

Secretary of State

By

Certification Clerk

DEAN HELLER

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada \$9701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 206 North Carson Street Carson City, Neveda 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Webalte: secretaryofstate.btz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A 200) Page 1

important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

Entity: # C3599-1986 Document Number: 20060179681-40

Date Filed: 3/22/2006 4:45:02 PM In the office of

Dean Heller Secretary of State

(Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 92A) (excluding 92A.200(4b))

Name and jurisdiction of organization of each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200). If there are not then four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet containing the required information for each additional entity.		
PGIC Merger Sub, Inc.		
Name of merging entity		
Nevada	Corporation	
Jurisdiction	Entity type*	
Name of merging entity	ب محمد مود او <u>ب سا</u> ره ما مدان هم مساخ موساخ	
Juradiction	Entity type*	
Name of merging entity		
Jurisdiction	Entity type*	
Name of merging entity	and the state of t	
Jurisdiction	Entity type*	
Mikohn Gaming Corporation		
Name of surviving entity		
Nevada	Corporation	
Jurisdiction	Entity type*	

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee achedule.

Nevada Secretary of Mary AM Maryon 2003 Mensed on 1079 Mar

Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 206 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (776) 684 6708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A 200) Page 2

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

Attn:

c/o:

ALOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE DNLY

3) (Choose one)
The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200).
The undersigned declares that a plan of marger has been adopted by the parent domestic entity (NRA 92A.185).
4) Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity) (if there are more than four marging entities shock box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet containing the required information for each additional entity):
(a) Owners approval was not required from
PGIC Merger Sub. Inc.
Name of merging entity, if applicable
Name of marging entity, if applicable
Name of merging entity, if applicable
Name of merging entity, if applicable
Name of merging entity, if applicable
and, or;
Mikohn Gaming Corporation Name of surviving entity, if applicable
same at additions district in abhieversa

2) Forwarding address where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of Nevada (if a foreign entity is the survivor in the merger -- NRS 92A.1 90):

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee achedule.

1997 transit MA since to proposed character 1997, 2017, 2017 and instruction



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 206 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 584 5798 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 82A.200) Page 3

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE EPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

)	The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of ":
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	and, or;
	Name of eurylving entity. If applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

t words Samming of State 124 Magne 1991 Researches (2012)

^{*} Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a considuent entity in the merger.



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 205 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 6708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 4

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

AHOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A, 160):		
The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.		
Name of merging wittity, if applicable		
Name of merging entity, if applicable		
Name of merging entity, if applicable		
Name of merging entity, if applicable		
and, or;		
Name of surviving entity, if applicable		

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

Versals Secretary in State AM Abosen 1997: Recognitive try Wild



DEAN HELLER
Secretary of State
206 North Carson Street
Carson City, Nevada 88701-4299
(775) 684 5708
Website: secretaryofstate,biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 5

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE OALY

Article I (Name) of the Articles of Incorporation of Mikohn Gaming Corporation, the surviving cutity, is amended to read in its entirety as follows:		
"The name of the Corporation is Progressive Gaming International Corporation."		
Forestion of Blancat Johnston and Blancat Johnston and Blancat Blancat Johnston and Blancat J		
Location of Plan of Merger (check a or b):		
(a) The entire plan of merger is attached; or,		
(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited permership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A-200).		
(1110 PEN-200):		

* Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pureuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary) into parent — Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

** A marger takes effect upon filling the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule,

Sauda Sengany at State 136 Majora No.



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 206 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4289 (775) 884 5708 Webelte; secretaryofstate.blz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 6

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ANOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

partners of each Nevada limit partnership; A manager of ea members if there are no mana (if there are more than for me	ed partnership; Ali general partners of e ch Nevada limited-liability company with Igers; a trustse of each Nevada business	n officer of each Nevada corporation; Ali general rimership; Ali general partners of each Nevada limited vada limited limited-liability company with managers or all the a trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230)* entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank mation for each additional entity.):		
PGIC Merger Sub, Inc. Name of merging antity	President			
Signature	Title	Date 30, 100		
Name of merging entity				
Signature	Tide	Date		
Name of merging entity		- Andrewski (Briderick) (Briderick)		
Signature	Tide	Date		
Name of merging entity				
Signature	Title	Date		
Mikohn Gaming Corporation Name of surviving entity				
Signature Signature	<u>C.E.J.</u> Title	3-24:06		
∆ा श ्चित्र द	1108	URUP		

* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A,230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected

This form must be accompanied by appropriate feez. See attached fee achedule,

Nevall Secious of State AM Mugai 2/60 Record on 19/1/60

TRADEMARK REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 11/14/2007